CH \$90.00 6011

ETAS ID: TM763859

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CCP AGENCY, LLC		10/26/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARCA.TECH SYSTEMS, L.L.C.
Street Address:	1400 Dogwood Way
City:	Mebane
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27302
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6011104	
Registration Number:	4107507	ARCA
Registration Number:	2407741	ARCATECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048814458

Email: elissa.hart@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Alston & Bird, Attn: Elissa Hart

Address Line 1: 1201 W. Peachtree St.

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	564255
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elissa Hart
SIGNATURE:	/Elissa Hart/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=ARCA - Trademark_Release_re_payoff (002)#page1.tif source=ARCA - Trademark_Release_re_payoff (002)#page2.tif

source=ARCA - Trademark_Release_re_payoff (002)#page3.tif source=ARCA - Trademark_Release_re_payoff (002)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of this 26th day of October, 2022, by CCP AGENCY, LLC, as Agent ("Agent") in favor of ARCA.TECH SYSTEMS, L.L.C., a New Jersey limited liability company ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) the Collateral Agreement, dated as of January 5, 2021 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement") among the Grantor, the Agent, and the other grantors from time to time parties thereto and (ii) the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 5, 2021 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), between the Grantor and the Agent, the Grantor granted, pledged and collaterally assigned to the Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in Grantor's Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, and all Proceeds and products thereof (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark office on July 5, 2021 at Reel/Frame 7155/0687; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and the Agent has agreed to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral as provided in this Release.

NOW THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases, terminates, discharges, and cancels all of its Security Interest granted by the Grantor in favor of Agent in the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in the Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, the Agent hereby re-transfers, re-conveys, and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantor. The Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement.

Capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meaning specified in the Trademark Security Agreement or the Collateral Agreement, as applicable.

The Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office record this Release.

The Agent hereby agrees, at the Grantor's sole expense and upon the reasonable request by Grantor in writing to the Agent, to execute and deliver such other documents, all to be in form and substance reasonably acceptable to the Agent, or to take such other reasonably requested action to evidence the release of the Security Interest contemplated by this Release.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of the State of New York applicable to contracts made and to be performed therein without regard to conflict of law principles (except Sections 5-1401 and 5-1402 of the New York State General Obligations Law). Further, the law of the State of New York shall apply to all disputes or controversies arising

out of or connected to or with this Release without regard to conflict of law principles (except sections 5-1401 and 5-1402 of the New York General Obligations Law).

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

By:

DAN LEE

Title:

PARTNER

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGIS. DATE	OWNER INFORMATION
[Design Only]	6011104	3/17/20	Arca.Tech Systems,
			L.L.C.
ARCA	4107507	3/6/12	Arca.Tech Systems,
			L.L.C.
ARCA.TECH	2407741	11/28/00	Arca.Tech Systems,
			L.L.C.

RECORDED: 10/27/2022